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VACANT POST
Karandlaje Km. Shobha

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether many posts in officer`s level of the Central Secretariat Stenographers Services (CSS) are lying vacant in various
Ministries/Departments;

(b) if so, the details of the vacancies under different categories, the number of vacancies filled up during the year 2013 and the number of vacancies carried forward from the year 2005 onwards;

(c) the reasons for not filling up the posts on regular basis; and

(d) the action taken to clear the backlog vacancies?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A statement indicating the status of vacancies and the number of officers promoted under various grades in officers level of Central Secretariat Stenographers' Service (CSSS) for the Select List Year 2013 is placed at AnnexureI. As per the available information, a statement indicating the number of vacancies carried forward under various grades in officers level of Central Secretariat Stenographers' Service (CSSS) from the Select List Year 2005 to 2012 is placed at Annexure-II.

(c): The posts could not be filled up due to non-availability of eligible officers in the feeder grade.

(d): The proposals for promotion of officers are initiated on regular basis and all the eligible officers are promoted.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS LOK SABHA
	Answer

